Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank		04/13/2007	Bank: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muro Pharmaceutical, Inc.	
Street Address:	890 East Street	
City:	Tewksbury	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01876	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Aero Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	3848 FAU Blvd. Suite 100
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1460596	PRELONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)961-5812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig 1221 Brickell Ave

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0746

900074497

00 07\$ H

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101310.010200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel	
Signature:	/manuel valcarcel/	
Date:	04/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=chasereleaseofsecint#page1.tif source=chasereleaseofsecint#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0747

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, JP MORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK), its successors and assigns (the "Secured Party"), as the Secured Party under that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1996 (the "Security Agreement") between MURO PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Debtor"), as the debtor, and the Secured Party, which Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1542/0923, against the trademarks forming part of the collateral thereunder, hereby releases from such Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration:

Mark

U.S. Registration No.

1. PRELONE

1,460,596

Dated this 13 day of April, 2007.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

Name: Ros

TRADEMARK

STATE OF Conn.) ss.: Shelton
COUNTY OF Fairfield)
The foregoing instrument we in the year 2007 by CHASE BANK. He/she is personally identification.	Robert Dellatorie, V. P. of JP MORGAN known to me or has produced <u>license</u> as
	Notary: Rose Marie S. Parauka
NOTARY SEAL	Print Name: ROSE MARIE S. PARAUKA
	Notary Public, State ofMY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2011
	My commission expires:

MIA 179586024v1 4/11/2007 MIA 179586024v1 4/11/2007